RECEIVED 2024 April 4, 4:44PM IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Notice of Court Assignment:

Supreme Court

Docket No. 51148-2023

Electronically Filed 4/4/2024 3:08 PM Idaho Supreme Court Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court By: Sara Velasquez, Clerk

## IDAHO SUPREME COURT

Clerk of the Courts (208) 334-2210



## **IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS**

PO Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0101

Notice Date: April 01, 2024

SHERRY COLE,

Petitioner-Appellant,

۷.

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION and PACIFICORP, dba ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER COMPANY,

Public Utilities Commission SSION PAC-E-23-12

Res pondents.

The above-entitled at issue case has been assigned to the Idaho Supreme Court.

Please complete the following and return one copy of this notice within seven (7) days from the date of this notice. This notice may be submitted through File & Serve:

https://idaho.tylerhost.net/ofsweb.

I desire oral argument.

X I desire to submit the case on the briefs and waive oral argument.

X I certify I have mailed a copy of this notice to all counsel.

Counsel Signature:	Date: _04/04/2024
Counsel for: PacifiCorp	(name of party)
Printed Name (Required): Joe Dallas	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024, one true and correct electronic copy of *Notice of Court Assignment: Supreme Court* was served via iCourt electronic service, pursuant to the Idaho Rules for Electronic Filing and Service, and email on the following:

Attorney for Respondent Idaho Public Utilities Commission

Raúl R. Labrador Idaho Attorney General E-Service to: aglabrador@ag.idaho.gov Petitioner-Appellant, pro se

Sherry Cole 350 S. 12th W., #14 St. Anthony, ID 83445 E-Service to: slordaz@hotmail.com

Michael Duval, ISB #11714 Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd. Building 8, Suite 201-A Boise, ID 83704 E-Service to: michael.duval@puc.idaho.gov

/s/ Joe Dallas

Joe Dallas, ISB # 10330 PacifiCorp, d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power Company 825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Attorney for Respondent PacifiCorp d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power Company